
Northwestern Ohio (1-4) -vs- Indiana Southeast (3-5)
2/14/2026 at Westfield, Ind. (Grand Park Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Z. Cabell (1-1)
Loss: W. Harvey (0-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern Ohio 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 6 8 2
Indiana Southeast 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 0

Northwestern Ohio 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Watson cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
E. Otero ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
E. Brown rf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
C. Grau c 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
    D. Anderson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
F. Romero 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
D. Mroz dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
T. Huff lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    E. Impson lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Z. Grigalis 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    B. Green pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Huffman 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Barnes 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Z. Cabell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 8 6 2 7 4

2B: E. Brown (1)
3B: C. Grau (1); F. Romero (1)
SH: C. Barnes (1)
SF: D. Mroz (1)
SB: J. Watson (1); E. Otero (2)
E: Z. Grigalis (1); C. Barnes (1)
DP: 1

Indiana Southeast 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Parks cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
G. Yonto rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
C. Hamilton ss 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
T. Goodwin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Elder ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    K. Whisman 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
C. Lockwood 3b/1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
K. Scheidt dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
    G. Shepherd pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Schuler 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Bentley c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Stull lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
W. Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Merrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 8 3

HR: K. Scheidt (1)
SB: K. Parks (1); G. Yonto (1)
CS: K. Stull (1)

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Cabell (W, 1-1) 7.0 4 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 25 26 3 8 101
Totals 4 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 25 26 3 8 101

Indiana Southeast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
W. Harvey (L, 0-2) 4.0 4 3 3 0 5 1 0 0 0 15 16 1 6 69
J. Merrick 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 2 17
B. Williams 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 39
Totals 8 6 6 2 7 1 0 0 0 27 31 3 10 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 1st NOR IND
J. Watson struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 0 0
E. Otero singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
E. Otero stole second. 0 0
E. Brown struck out looking (3-2 BBFBKFK). 0 0
E. Otero advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
C. Grau tripled to right field, RBI (3-2 KBBFFB); E. Otero scored. 1 0
D. Anderson pinch ran for C. Grau. 1 0
F. Romero grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 1st NOR IND
C. Grau to c for D. Anderson. 1 0
K. Parks struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
G. Yonto grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSBFF). 1 0
C. Hamilton struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 1 0

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 2nd NOR IND
D. Mroz grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 0
T. Huff grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Z. Grigalis struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 1 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 2nd NOR IND
T. Goodwin struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 1 0
C. Lockwood struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 0
K. Scheidt grounded out to ss (0-2 KS). 1 0

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 3rd NOR IND
C. Barnes struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 0
J. Watson grounded out to 2b (3-1 KBBB). 1 0
E. Otero grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 3rd NOR IND
A. Schuler struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 0
C. Bentley grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
K. Stull reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 BK). 1 0
K. Stull out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 4th NOR IND
E. Brown singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 1 0
C. Grau grounded out to 3b (1-1 BS); E. Brown advanced to second. 1 0
F. Romero tripled to center field, RBI (2-2 SBFFBFF); E. Brown scored. 2 0
D. Mroz flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); F. Romero scored. 3 0
T. Huff struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFFS). 3 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 4th NOR IND
K. Parks singled to second base, bunt (1-0 B). 3 0
K. Parks stole second. 3 0
G. Yonto popped up to 2b (2-2 KBSFB). 3 0
C. Hamilton singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBSK); K. Parks scored. 3 1
B. Elder pinch hit for T. Goodwin. 3 1



B. Elder struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 3 1
C. Lockwood flied out to 1b (2-2 BKFB). 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 5th NOR IND
K. Whisman to 3b for B. Elder. 3 1
C. Lockwood to 1b. 3 1
J. Merrick to p for W. Harvey. 3 1
Z. Grigalis walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 3 1
B. Green pinch ran for Z. Grigalis. 3 1
C. Barnes grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); B. Green advanced to second. 3 1
J. Watson popped up to ss (1-2 BKK). 3 1
E. Otero singled to shortstop, RBI (0-1 K); B. Green scored. 4 1
E. Otero stole second. 4 1
E. Brown doubled through the right side, RBI (0-1 S); E. Otero scored. 5 1
C. Grau singled to left field, RBI (0-0); E. Brown scored. 6 1
D. Anderson pinch ran for C. Grau. 6 1
F. Romero grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 6 1

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 5th NOR IND
C. Grau to c for D. Anderson. 6 1
Z. Grigalis to 1b for B. Green. 6 1
K. Scheidt homered to right field, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF). 6 2
A. Schuler reached first on an error by 3b, bunt (0-0). 6 2
C. Bentley grounded into double play 2b to 1b (1-0 B); A. Schuler out on the play. 6 2
K. Stull grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 6 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 6th NOR IND
B. Williams to p for J. Merrick. 6 2
D. Mroz grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKS). 6 2
E. Impson pinch hit for T. Huff. 6 2
E. Impson walked (3-2 KFFBBBB). 6 2
K. Huffman pinch hit for Z. Grigalis. 6 2
K. Huffman struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBFS). 6 2
C. Barnes out on batter's interference, grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBKFB). 6 2

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 6th NOR IND
E. Impson to lf. 6 2
K. Huffman to 1b. 6 2
K. Parks grounded out to p (0-0). 6 2
G. Yonto singled through the left side (0-0). 6 2
C. Hamilton struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 6 2
G. Yonto stole second. 6 2
K. Whisman struck out looking (2-2 BKKBK). 6 2

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 7th NOR IND
J. Watson singled to second base (1-0 B). 6 2
J. Watson stole second. 6 2
E. Otero flied out to lf (2-2 BBSK). 6 2
E. Brown grounded out to ss (1-1 BK); J. Watson advanced to third. 6 2
C. Grau struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 6 2

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 7th NOR IND
C. Lockwood lined out to p (2-2 KBKBF). 6 2
K. Scheidt walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 2



G. Shepherd pinch ran for K. Scheidt. 6 2
A. Schuler reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 KBK); G. Shepherd out at second 3b to 2b. 6 2
C. Bentley reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-1 BK); A. Schuler out at second 2b to ss. 6 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


